AMPri

Certificate of compliance
Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004

company

Ampri Handelsgesellschaft mbH
Benzstr. 16

21423 Winsen (Luhe) / Germany

Confirms the conformity of the article
34-039 Promedica Natural-Latex Examination gloves
(Supplier no: AP1111xLF)

with the provision
of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004

Foodstuffs, consumer Goods and Animal Feed Code (German LFGB)
Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011, (only with respect to the migration)
Regulation (EC) No. 2017/752

and the German Recommendation XXI fort he health-related evaluation of materials and
objects fort he contact with foodstuffs in the frame oft he Foodstuffs and Animal Feed Code

LFGB in the version oft he notification of 3 June 2013

Specification for intended use or restrictions

The latex gloves submitted may be used safely during the preparation and handling of food in
the food industry and may stand in direct contact with all types of food for a short period of
time. The maximum ratio between the surface of the gloves and the quantity of food is 8,4
dm2 per 5kg foodstuff.

Test simulant acetic acid 3%, ethanol 50%, ethanol 95%, isooctane, tenax

Conditions: 1 hour 40°C, 10 minutes 40°C

Seite 1/3



AMPri

Certificate of compliance
Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004

Results overall Migration:

Simulants Conditions Overall Migration/dm”2
acetic acid 3% 1 hour 40°C 27
ethanol 50% 1 hour 40°C 6,5
ethanol 95% 10 minutes 40°C 8,0
isooctane 10 minutes 40°C 16,5
Tenax 1 hour 40°C <2
N Nitrosamines
chemicals Simulants Spezific Migration

mg/dm”2

N Nitrosamines

Acetic acid 3%

not determinable

Analysis of metals :

Results mg/ kg food Limit
EU 10/2011
Barium <1 1
Cobalt <0,05 0,05
Copper <1 5
Iron <1 48
Lithium <0,6 0,6
Manganese <0,5 0,6
Zinc 9 25

Seite 2/3




AMPri

Certificate of compliance
Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004

gg?
Report Number No. 4010/4198 Revl

Test Institut Eurofins

The total migration as well as the specific migration are below the legal limit values when
applied as directed by the application. The test was carried out in accordance with Regulation
(EU) No 10/2011 (Annex V), (EU) No 2017/725
The requirements for materials and raw materials of the plastic regulation
(EU) No 10/2011 / No 2017/725 does not apply to protective gloves.

The traceability of lots according to Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the product is
guaranteed

Winsen, 24.10.2018

i.VV Johanna Hiihn
Technical Support Manager

This certificate of compliance has a validity to the 24.10.2019

Seite 3/3



AMPri

Osvédceni o zpisobilosti

Naiizeni (EC) ¢. 1935/2004
spolecnost

Ampri Handelsgesellschaft mbH
Benzstr. 16

21423 Winsen (Luhe) / Némecko

Potvrzuje shodu vyrobku
vySetiovaci rukavice z piirodniho latexu 34-039 Promedica
(€. dodavatele: AP1111xLF)

S ustanovenim
Natizeni (EC) ¢. 1935/2004

Zékona o potravinach, spotfebnim zbozi a krmivech (German LFGB)
Natizeni (EC) ¢. 10/2011 (pouze vzhledem k pohybu)
Natizeni (EC) ¢. 2017/752

a némeckému doporuceni €. XXI pro zdravotni hodnoceni materiali a ptedmeéti ur¢enych pro
kontakt s potravinami v ramci zakona o potravinach a krmivech

LFGB, verze ze 3. ¢ervna 2013
Specifikace urc¢eného pouziti nebo omezeni
Latexové rukavice l1ze bezpeéné pouzivat pro pfipravu a nakladani s potravinami
V potravinaiském primyslu a mohou byt kratkodobé v ptimém kontaktu se vSemi druhy
potravin. Maximalni pomér plochy rukavic a mnozstvi potravin je 8,4 dm? na 5 kg potravin.

Zkusebni simulant: kyselina octova 3%, etanol 50%, etanol 95%, izooktan, tenax

Podminky: 1 hodina 40°C, 10 minut 40°C



AMPri

Osvédceni o zpiisobilosti

Narizeni (EC) ¢. 1935/2004

Vysledky celkového pohybu:

Simulanty Podminky Celkovy pohyb/dm?
kyselina octova 3% 1 hodina 40°C 27
etanol 50% 1 hodina 40°C 6,5
etanol 95% 10 minut 40°C 8,0
izooktan 10 minut 40°C 16,5
Tenax 1 hodina 40°C <2
N Nitrosaminy
Chemické latky Simulanty Specificky pohyb
mg/dm?
N Nitrosaminy kyselina octova 3% nelze stanovit

Analvza kovu:

baryum <1 1
kobalt <0,05 0,05
med’ <1 5
zelezo <1 48
lithium <0,6 0,6
mangan <0,5 0,6
zinek 9 25

Strana 2/3




AMPri

Osvédceni o zpiisobilosti

]

Nafrizeni (EC) ¢. 4010/4198 rev. 1

ZkuSebni ustav Eurofins

Celkovy pohyb a specificky pohyb jsou pod hodnotami zdkonného omezeni platného podle
dané aplikace. Zkouska byla provedena podle nafizeni (EU) ¢. 10/2011 (ptiloha V), (EU) ¢.
2017/725
Pozadavky na materialy a suroviny natizeni (EU) ¢. 10/2011 / ¢. 2017/725 pro plasty se na
ochranné rukavice nevztahuji.

Sledovatelnost mnozstvi podle natizeni (EC) ¢. 1935/2004 u vyrobku je zaruéena.

Winsen, 24. 10. 2018

| .l
| [/
{ /

[/ ] 4

qmo ,/L{,wwk
1.V Johanna Hiuhn

vedouci technické podpory

Toto osvédceni o zptisobilosti plati do 24. 10. 2019.

Strana 3/3



	AP1111xLF_Potraviny 1935 2004_EN_exp 24 10 2019
	AP1111xLF_Potraviny 1935 2004_CZ_exp 24 10 2019

